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1. Which type of degree did you earn from UOG? (check all that apply)

Answer
Bachelor's
Master's

Associate's

100% -
87%
$0% -
60% -
0% -
27%
20% -|
1%
0% T
Bachelor's Master's Associate’s
Bar Response
349
I 109
5

%

87%
27%
1%

2. What college or school within UOG did you earn your degree (if you earned more
than one degree at UOG, respond about your most recent degree):

Answer Bar Response %

School of Business and Public Admin (SBPA) [formerly College of I 162 21%
Business and Public Admin CBPA] °
College of Liberal Arts & Social Sciences (CLASS) [formerly College of o

Arts and Sciences CAS] — 2 X%
College of Natural and Applied Sciences (CNAS) [formerly College of . 36 9%

Agriculture and Life Sciences CALS) °
School of Education (SOE) [formerly College of Education COE] A 101 25%
School of Nursing and Health Sciences (SNHS) [formerly College of ] 23 6%

Nursing and Health Sciences CNHS] °
| do not remember i 5 1%
Total | 399

3. What was your major? Please select from the drop down list (if you earned more

than one degree at UOG, respond about your most recent degree):
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Bachelor’s Accounting

Bachelor’s Agriculture (Tropical Agriculture)
Bachelor’s Anthropology

Bachelor’s Biology

Bachelor’s Business Administration (Concentrations:
Entrepreneurship, Finance & Econ, HR Management, Internat'l
Tourism and Hospitality, Management, Marketing, Custom
Designed)

Bachelor’s Chemistry

Bachelor's Communication (Tracks: Communication Studies,
Journalism, Mass Media Studies, and Public Relations)

Bachelor's Computer Information Systems
Bachelor’'s Computer Science

Bachelor’s Consumer & Family Sciences
Bachelor’s Criminal Justice

Bachelor’s Early Childhood Education
Bachelor's Elementary Education

Bachelor’s Elementary Education with Chamorro Language &
Culture Teaching Specialty

Bachelor’s English (Emphases: Literature, Language)
Bachelor’s English and Secondary Education
Bachelor’s English and ESL

Bachelor’s Fine Arts (Tracks: Art, Music, and Theatre)

Bachelor’s Health Sciences (Concentrations: Exercise Science
and Health Promotion, and Pre-Physical Bachelor’s Therapy)

Bachelor’s History

Bachelor’s Interdisciplinary Arts & Sciences
Bachelor’'s Mathematics

Bachelor’s Nursing (Bachelors and Associates)

Bachelor’s Pacific-Asian Studies (Tracks: Chamorro, East Asian
and Japanese)

Bachelor’s Philosophy

Bachelor’s Physical Education/Health (K-12)
Bachelor’s Political Science

Bachelor’'s Psychology

Bachelor’s Public Administration

Bachelor’'s Second Language/Elementary Education
Bachelor’'s Secondary Education

Bachelor’s Special Education

Bachelor’s Social Work

Bachelor’s Sociology

Master’s Biology

Master’s Clinical Psychology

Master’s Counseling

Master’s Education: Admin & Supervision
Master’s Education: Reading

Master’s Education: Secondary Education
Master’s Education: Special Education

Master’s Education: TESOL - Teaching English to Speakers of
Other Languages

Master's English

Master’s Environmental Science

Master’s Micronesian Studies

Master’s Professional Master in Business Administration (PMBA)

Master’s Public Administration

- =
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65

10

35

27
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4%
1%
0%
3%

16%

1%

3%

1%
1%
1%
9%
2%

%

1%

2%
1%
0%
1%

1%

1%
0%
2%

5%

0%

1%
0%
2%
1%
3%
0%
3%
1%
4%
1%
1%
1%
3%
1%
2%
1%
3%

1%

0%
1%
1%
3%

%
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# Answer Response %

52 | Master’s Teaching (MAT) 6 2%

53 | Master's in Business Administration (MBA) 1 0%
Total 399

4.

to the next question:

If you also earned a minor, please select from the drop down list, otherwise skip

# Answer Response %

4 minor Anthropology | 0 0%
5 minor Biology | 0 0%
6 minor Chemistry | 0 0%
7 minor Communication ] 3 4%
8 minor Computer Information Systems | 0 0%
9 minor Computer Science | 3 4%
10 minor Consumer & Family Sciences | 0 0%
11 minor English - 7 9%
12 minor Fine Arts (Tracks: Art, Music, and Theatre) ] 3 4%
13 minor History N 2 3%
14 minor Mathematics ] 3 4%
15 ‘r]r;;::] ::gfic-Asian Studies (Tracks: Chamorro, East Asian and i 1 1%
16 minor Philosophy ] 2 3%
17 minor Political Science i 1 1%
18 minor Psychology '] 1 1%
19 minor Public Administration ] 28 37%
20 minor Social Work i 1 1%
21 minor Sociology ] 5 7%
22 minor Chamorro Studies '] 1 1%
23 minor Geography ] 2 3%
24 minor Health Services Administration ] 2 3%
25 minor Japanese Language N 3 4%
26 minor Library Science '] 1 1%
27 minor Military Science = 4 5%
28 minor Nutrition | 0 0%
29 minor Paralegal Studies ] 2 3%
30 minor Women and Gender Studies | 0 0%

Total | 75

5. Which of the following University services, events, or resources benefited you?

(check all that apply)
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200

150

Academic Advising ] 169 42%
Career Placement Office/Services ] 24 6%
Faculty Mentoring ] 128 32%
Job Fair ] 17 4%
None of the above 1} 121 30%
Other - 37 9%
Student Counseling [~ 35 9%
Student Organization = 105 26%

o

Internship

Financial Aide and Counseling
AmeriCorps

Student Support Services Trio Program
Computer Lab and Website

Library

internship program

HRO

Financial Aid Office

Webadvisor

computer services

VA

Business Leaders in the Community
Math tutoring

Intro to college life

Student Center

Faculty Customer Service

Financial Aid Office

Financial services Dept

Library

Financial Aid, Nurse Training Scholarship
Doc Sanchez Scholarship

Financial Services

UOG Employment

Facility Tours

Assistance from staff at College of Education
SSS

Practicum for BSW and Doc Sanchez for MPA
Merit Scholar

Webadvisor

Internship Course
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work study

6. Are you employed or have you secured employment?

Yy
.

Response

Answer

Yes

380
19

95%
5%

No

Total

399

7. The next few questions pertain to your employment right after graduating from

UOG.Were you working while you were attending UOG?

Answer Bar

Yes

ﬁ

Response
293
87

%
7%
23%

No

Total

380

8. Was your employment right after graduation with the same employer?

5o0f 12
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Answer Response )

Yes ] 147 51%

No e 143 49%
| 290

Total

9. Is your employment the result of a practicum, internship, or cooperative learning

activity?

Answer Response )

Yes 119 31%

No 259 69%
378

Total

10. In what range is your current salary?

150

100 -

Lt | ol
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Answer Bar Response %

less than $20k - 28 8%
$20k-$40k ] 130 36%
$41k-$60k ] 103 29%
$61k-$80k ] 66 18%
$81k+ ] 34 9%

Total | 361
L J

11. How well did your UOG education prepare you for your job?

.

Answer Bar Response %

Not Useful i 5 1%
Neutral — 68 19%
Useful ] 160 44%
Very Useful . 129 36%
Total | 362

12. If you plan to pursue graduate or professional school, have you been accepted
already?

Answer Bar Response %
Yes [— 30 22%
No I — 106 78%
Total | 136
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13. Questions about funding your education.Did you receive any financial aid while
attending UOG?

Answer Response

Yes ———— 302 80%
No A 76 20%
Total | 378

14. what type of aid did you receive (check all that apply)

200

150

Wl

|
et voi \P‘; [ et
9 ande® e o0 \Ton)
ﬁaﬁ“"‘ R Lﬁ,‘}g’?‘ﬁ’“‘ -

Chuuk State Scholarship

CNMI Scholarship, Military Tuition Assistance
CNMI Scholarship, SHEFA

Educator Corp

FSM and Pohnpei Scholarships

Gl Bill

GI BILL

Gl Bill

GI BIINTA

Answer Bar Response %
Federal grant (e.g., PELL) ] 155 51%
Federal Student Loan ] 150 50%
GovGuam Student Loan ] 25 8%
Local scholarship (e.g., MERIT, Doc Sanchez) 1} 122 41%
Other ] 56 19%
Other =
ARRA

Baseball
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GUARNG TA

IT&E Jaime F. Tuquero / Margarita Duenas Scholarship
Kosrae Scholarship

Marshall Islands scholarship

Military / Gl Bill

Military Tuition Assistance

Military Tuition Assistsance

Nurse Corps

Nurse Training Scholarship

NURSING TRAINING PROGRAM

Off-island scholarship

out of pocket

pohnpei state schorship

Post 911 GI Transfer

Prel Scholarship, Rotary of Pohnpei Scholarsip,Pohnpei State Scholarship and FSM National Government Scholarship
President's/Dean’s List/Board of Regents

Private Scholarships

Regent Scholar

Regent Scholarschip Award, Chuuk State Scholarship
Rotary Club of Tokyo Ebisu Fellowship Scholarship
Scholarship for sped

Staff development fund from my employer and scholarship from my Chuuk State government.
Teacher Corp

Teacher Trainee Scholarship

Teacher Training Scholarship

TT Gov't Scholarship

TTTP

Tuition Credit

U.S.Army ROTC Scholarship

UOG Student Loan

UOG Teacher Program

V.A.

VA

VA

VA

VA

Work-Study

Work Benefit

Yamashita Educator Corp

Yamashita Educator Corps

Yamashita Teacher Corps

Yamashita Teacher Corps.

15. Did this financial aid require you to work in Guam after you graduated?
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—— 60%
I

Yes 120 40%

Total | 299

16. Were you able to meet this obligation?

Answer Response

89%

No 13 11%

Total 121

17. Areyou currently in the military service, national guard, or reserves?
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Answer Response
Yes ] 20 5%
No I 357 95%

{Total | 377 J

18. Are you aveteran?

Answer Response

Yes [~ 43 11%
No I — 333 89%
Total | 376

19. Would you participate in future job fairs and networking activities aimed
specifically at alumni?

Answer Bar Response %
Yes I — 247 66%
No ] 126 34%
Total | 373

20. Are you willing to come to campus to help students understand the job market

and offer advice on seeking employment?

11 of 12
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Answer Response

Yes ] 219 59%
No ] 152 41%
Total | 371
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